

## Luxury Happy Birthday Gift Set Ingredients/Allergens List

### Alcohol Miniature 5cl:

See brands website for more information dependent on selected option.

### Drink Mixers:

*Storage type: ambient. Best Before – See neck of bottles.*

See brands website for more information based on option selected

### Drink Shimmers:

*Net Weight: 4g. Storage type: ambient. Best Before – See side of box*

Ingredients: E555 (potassium aluminium silicate), E171 (Titanium Dioxide), Colourants

All Gluten Free. All Vegan except Glitter Pink

### Shimmer Syrup:

Net Weight: 50ml. Storage type: ambient. Best Before – See bottom of bottle.

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Colourants, Natural Flavourings

For Exact Ingredients Of a Particular Flavour, Please Contact Us And We Will Be Happy To Help.

No allergens in any of the Syrups. All Vegan except Candy Floss.

### Milk, Dark & White Assorted Filled Chocolate Truffles.

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Whole **MILK** powder, Water, Vegetable fats and oils (Palm, Sunflower, Palm kernel, Coconut, Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, **HAZELNUTS**, **MILK** fat, Stabilisers (E422, E420, E339), Ethyl alcohol 96% Vol., Whole **MILK**, Flavourings (**EGGS**, **HAZELNUTS**), Whisky 60% Vol., Rum, Emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), Marc de Champagne 60% Vol., Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK** powder, Spirit drink (**HAZELNUTS**, **ALMONDS**), Skimmed cocoa powder, Salt, Colourings (E120, E160c), Acidity regulator (E330), Concentrate (Pepper). Allergens in **BOLD**. May also contain traces of other **TREE NUTS** and **GLUTEN**. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 29.3% min, milk solids 22% min. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 51% min. White chocolate contains cocoa solids 25.9% min, milk solids 22.7% min.

Best Before: See back of packet

Minimum Weight: 110g. Store in a cool dry place.

Cake in a bottle:

Ingredients: Self Raising Flour (**Wheat**), Sugar, Jelly Pieces (Apple Puree, Strawberry Puree, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Glycerol, Wheat Fibre, Malic Acid, Pectin, Carrot, Pumpkin, Blueberry, Natural Strawberry Flavouring). Sprinkles (Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Radish Extract, Blackcurrant Extract, Apple Extract, Safflower, Lemon, Spirulina, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

White chocolate contains 28% minimum Cocoa Solids and 22% minimum

Allergen Information

Contains Wheat, Milk, Soya. Suitable for vegetarians.

Best Before: See side of bottle. Store in a cool dry place.